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STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

| OMBAPPROVAL |

OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden
hours per response: 0.5

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person”

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol

LILTY EII & CO[LLY ]

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer
(Check all applicable)

2801 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET

06/04/2007

LILLY ENDOWMENT INC Director X 10% Owner
: : Officer (give title Other (specify
3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year,
(Last) (First) (Middle) ( ylvear) below) below)

4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)

(Street)
INDIANAPOLIS IN

46208-0068

(City) (State) (Zip)

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable
Line)

X  Form filed by One Reporting Person

Form filed by More than One Reporting
Person

Table | - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) or 5. Amount of 6. Ownership | 7. Nature
Monthipayivean) [ iany [ Code tmstr, 81 ) (e B A fically | (©) o Indinect | Bensficial
(Month/Day/Year) | 8) g(\:ga:::ezouowing (1) (Instr. 4) tl)r\:\;rzﬁrz)mp
Code [v  |amount | O |price | Transactionts
1-Common Stock 06/04/2007 S 1,100 D | $58.94 | 138,049,704 D
2-Common Stock 06/04/2007 S 1,600 D | $58.95 | 138,048,104 D
3-Common Stock 06/04/2007 S 2,300 D | $58.96 | 138,045,804 D
4-Common Stock 06/04/2007 S 2,800 D | $58.97 | 138,043,004 D
5-Common Stock 06/04/2007 S 1,800 D | $58.98 | 138,041,204 D
6-Common Stock 06/04/2007 S 4,100 D | $58.99 | 138,037,104 D
7-Common Stock 06/04/2007 S 2,900 D $59 138,034,204 D
8-Common Stock 06/04/2007 S 2,300 D | $59.01 | 138,031,904 D
9-Common Stock 06/04/2007 S 2,700 D | $59.02 | 138,029,204 D
10-Common Stock 06/04/2007 S 2,900 D | $59.03 | 138,026,304 D
11-Common Stock 06/04/2007 S 1,300 D | $59.04 | 138,025,004 D
12-Common Stock 06/04/2007 S 2,100 D | $59.05| 138,022,904 D
13-Common Stock 06/04/2007 S 5,800 D | $59.06 | 138,017,104 D
14-Common Stock 06/04/2007 S 12,913 D | $59.07 | 138,004,191 D
15-Common Stock 06/04/2007 S 22,264 D | $59.08 | 137,981,927 D
16-Common Stock 06/04/2007 S 4,100 D | $59.09 | 137,977,827 D
17-Common Stock 06/04/2007 S 6,323 D $59.1 137,971,504 D
18-Common Stock 06/04/2007 S 3,262 D | $59.11 | 137,968,242 D
19-Common Stock 06/04/2007 S 1,238 D |$59.12 | 137,967,004 D
20-Common Stock 06/04/2007 S 5,500 D | $59.13 | 137,961,504 D
21-Common Stock 06/04/2007 S 9,038 D | $59.14 | 137,952,466 D
22-Common Stock 06/04/2007 S 5,100 D | $59.15| 137,947,366 D
23-Common Stock 06/04/2007 S 10,500 D | $59.16 | 137,936,866 D
24-Common Stock 06/04/2007 S 2,000 D | $59.17 | 137,934,866 D
25-Common Stock 06/04/2007 S 4,462 D | $59.18 | 137,930,404 D
26-Common Stock 06/04/2007 S 2,600 D | $59.19 | 137,927,804 D
27-Common Stock 06/04/2007 S 1,500 D $59.2 | 137,926,304 D
28-Common Stock 06/04/2007 S 500 D | $59.22 | 137,925,804 D

Table Il - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)



http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0000316011
http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0000059478

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.
* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
** |Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.
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Treasurer, on behalf of Lilly ~ 06/05/2007
Endowment, Inc.
** Signature of Reporting Person Date




